

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7878/2025

Sonu Choudhary S/o Babulal Choudhary,

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rjasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rupendra Singh Rathore  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amit Punia, Addl.G.A. with  
Mr. Shubham Sain,AAAG

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL**

**Order**

**04/02/2026**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that compromise has been arrived at between the parties.

List along with Criminal Misc. Petition No. 324/2024.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

Ritu/29