

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7878/2025

Sonu Choudhary S/o Babulal Choudhary,

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner	:	None Present
For Applicant	:	Mr. Mananjay Singh Rathore for Mr. Rupender Singh Rathore
For State	:	Mr. Amit Punia, PP

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL**

**Order**

**16/04/2026**

Learned counsel for the applicant wants to withdraw the application (I.A. No.01/2026).

The application (I.A. No.01/2026) is dismissed as withdrawn.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

Ritu/5