


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7878/2025

Sonu Choudhary & Anr.

----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Vandana Aoudichya for
Mr. Suresh Gurjar
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP
with Mr. Shubham Saini
Mr. Rupender Singh Rathore

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

06/05/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to call for the case dairy.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the compromise has been entered into between the parties.

List the matter on 14.05.2026 along with S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.324/2025.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J