

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7878/2025

Sonu Choudhary and Anr.

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Anr.

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 324/2025

Babulal S/o Rameshwar Prasad,

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Anr.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Suresh Gurjar (complainant-respondent in Cr. Misc. Pet. 324/2025)
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat Mr. Rupender Singh Rathore (complainant-respondent in Cr. Misc. Pet. 7878/2025)

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI**

**Order**

**14/05/2026**

As prayed, list these matters on 21.05.2026.

**(ANUROOP SINGHI),J**